www.Sunltech.comPage1of 8Rev.02
SMW4015 Series
Style and Dimensions (mm)
Electrical Characteristics
※ Operating temperature : -40 to +105℃
Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH.
Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk

Rated
Voltage
In sulation
Resistance
Withstan
d Voltage
Impedance
at 10MHz
Impedance
at 100MHz ±40% Max Vdc
（V）Typ
IR
（MΩ）Min
Vdc
（V）Typ
SMW4015S101NTT 10±40% 100 Typ 0.016 3.1 60 10 150
SMW4015S251KTT 25±40% 250 Typ 0.024 2.6 60 10 150
SMW4015S401KTT 38±40% 400 Typ 0.03 2.1 60 10 150
SMW4015S501KTT 50±40% 500 Typ 0.03 2.1 60 10 150
SMW4015S601KTT 53±40% 600 Typ 0.03 2.0 60 10 150
SMW4015S851KTT 65±40% 850 Typ 0.04 2.0 60 10 150
SMW4015S102KTT 65±40% 1000 Typ 0.04 2.0 60 10 150
SMW4015S172HTT 100±40% 1700 Typ 0.06 1.5 60 10 150
SMW4015S242HTT 120±40% 2400 Typ 0.075 1.4 60 10 150
SMW4015S302HTT 180±40% 2200 Typ 0.12 1.1 60 10 150
www.Sunltech.comPage2of 8Rev.02
SMW4015 Series
Performance Curves